described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where

is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 07/11/2025 for recovery of  Rs._27,48,156/- (Rupees Twenty seven

lakhs forty eight thousand one hundred and fifty six Only) as on 27/09/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued

w.e.f.  27/09/2025 due  to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from KUMARESAN A (BORROWER) having Loan Account Number

H403HHL0268010 AND H403HLT0282581 .  The reserve price is fixed at Rs._30,00,000 /- (Rupees Thirty lakhs Only)